
Dist. Cues Total

Start: Donut Shop, Highway 7 and Ninth Line, Markham 0.0

East on Highway 7 to Markham-Pickering Townline (CR30) 4.3 TR 4.3

South on CR 30 to Whitevale Rd. (CR 27) 1.0 TL 5.3

East on Altona Rd. to Brock Rd. (CR 1) 7.5 SO 12.8

To Greenwood Road 3.0 TL 15.8

North on Greenwood Rd. to Concession 6, Greenwood 2.0 TR 17.8

East on Concession 6 to Westney Road (CR 31) 0.5 TL 18.3

North on Westney Road to Concession 7 2.5 TR 20.8

East on Concession 7, becomes dirt, to Lakeridge Rd. (CR 23) 3.8 TR 24.6

South on Lakeridge Road to Columbus Road 0.2 TL 24.8

East on Columbus Road, past Highway 7, to Thornton Road 8.0 TR 32.8

South on Thornton Road to Conlin Road (Concession Rd. 6) 4.1 TL 36.9

East on Conlin Rd. to Simcoe St. 1.8 SO 38.7

Past Ritson Rd., CR 34, & CR 57 to T-Junction (Townline Rd.) 19.3 TR/TL 58.0

Becomes Concession Rd 7, to Overpass over Highway 35/115 4.8 TR 62.8

East on Overpass to Ganaraska Rd. 9, Kirby (SS) 0.3 Lunch 63.1

Overpass to T-Junction, Concession Rd. 7 0.3 TL 63.4

West on Concession Rd. 7 to T-Junction (Townline Rd.) 4.8 TR/TL 68.2

West on Concession Rd. 6 past CR 57, CR 34, & Ritson Rd., to Simcoe St. 19.3 SO 87.5

Becomes Conlin Rd., to Thornton Rd. 1.8 TR 89.3

North on Thornton Rd. to Columbus Rd. 4.1 TL 93.4

West on Columbus Road to Lakeridge Road 8.0 TR 101.4

North on Lakeridge Road to Concession Road 7 (Use Caution) 0.2 TL 101.6

West on Concession Road 7 (dirt section) to Westney Rd. (CR 31) 3.8 TL 105.4

South on Westney Road to Concession 6 2.5 TR 107.9

West on Concession 6 to Greenwood Road, Greenwood 0.5 TL 108.4

South on Greenwood Road to Concession 5 2.0 TR 110.4

West on Concession 5 to Brock Road (CR 1) 3.0 SO 113.4

To CR 27 (Altona Rd. unmarked – first left after village of Whitevale) 6.3 TL 119.7

SO - Straight On 
TS - Traffic Signal 
TL - Turn Left 

TR - Turn Right
SS - Stop Sign 
CN - Control

R - Restaurant
GS - General Store
FN - Finish

Markham - Kirby 
135 Km Populaire
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South on CR 27 to Concession 3 4.0 TR 123.7

West on Concession 3 to Markham-Pickering Townline (CR 30) 1.4 TR 125.1

North on CR 30 to 14th Avenue 3.0 TL 128.1

West on 14th Avenue to 9th Line 4.4 TR 132.5

North on 9th Line to Highway 7 2.3 TL 134.8

West on Highway 7 to Donut Shop 0.2 Finish 135.0


